

News Release

For Immediate Release

Skyline National Bank Announces Donation to Lenoir Emergency Outreach Shelter

November 5, 2020 | Independence, VA – Skyline National Bank announces a \$1,000 donation to Lenoir Emergency Outreach Shelter (LEOS), a program division of Caldwell County Yokefellow in partnership with the City of Lenoir, North Carolina.

"Having a permanent resource like the Lenoir Emergency Outreach Shelter plays a pivotal role serving the needs of communities such as this one," said Blake Edwards, President and CEO of Skyline National Bank. "Because of LEOS, individuals and families in Caldwell County have a safe place to rest their heads."

What began in the gym of Old Lenoir High School in 2010 as a winter-only shelter, LEOS now functions as a full-service, emergency shelter for individuals and families on a year round basis. In 2015, the service moved to a permanent location (112 West Avenue, Lenoir), where it remains committed to providing an adequate place of shelter for those without. The goal of LEOS is to help participants transition from homelessness to an independent life.

For more information on the Lenoir Emergency Outreach Shelter and Caldwell County Yokefellow, please visit them on Facebook at Lenoir Homeless Emergency Outreach and Yokefellow of Caldwell Co.

Skyline National Bank is a locally-owned community bank, headquartered in Grayson County, Virginia. Skyline National Bank has 24 branches and 2 loan production offices, and provides a highly competitive suite of personal and business banking products and services to customers in southwest Virginia and northwestern North Carolina.

Contact:
Blake Edwards, President
Skyline National Bank
276-773-2811
bedwards@skylinenationalbank.com